Tel: 416 8550210 BB Canada Limited
Fax: 416 865 G904 123 Front Street W, Suite 1200
www. bdo.ca Toronto ON M5 287 Canada

BDO

IN THE MATTER OF THE RECEIVERSHIP OF
1725587 ONTARIO INC., c.o.b. HEALTH AND HARMONEY
AND HARMONEY CLUB INC.
of the Oshawa, Region of Durham,
in the Province of Ontario.

NOTICE OF RECEIVER AND RECEIVER'S STATEMENT
(Section 245(1) and 246(1) of the Bankruptcy and Insolvency Act)

The Receiver gives notice and declares that:

1. On the 5% day of August 2010, BDO Canada Limited became Receiver and
Manager in respect of the property, assets and undertaking of 1725587 Ontario
Inc. c.o.b. as Health and Harmoney and Harmoney Club, an insolvent person that

is described in paragraph 3.

2. The undersigned became Receiver and Manager by virtue of being appointed by
Order of the Honourable Madam Justice Hoy of the Superior Court of Justice on
August 5, 2010.

3. The property of the insolvent person is as follows:

Net Book
Assets: Value
Cash {US Funds coverted to CDN Funds) $910,103
Cash (CDN Funds) 7,150
Investments Unknown
$917,253

The Receiver has taken possession of all of the Company’s assets identified above.
The Receiver does not intend to continue business operations.
4, The following information relates to the Receivership:
(a) Address/ Place of Business:

390-1288 Ritson Road North

800 Canada Limited 5 an affliate of BOO Camads LLP BBO (enada LLP. & Canadian Wmited Hability partnership. is & member of BOO ntermutionat Limited, a UK company lmited
iy guarantee, and forms part of the interiational BDQ network of independent member firms, S



e

Oshawa, Ontario
(b) Principal line of business:
Investments
5. The amounts owed by the insolvent person to creditors are as follows:
Secured Liabilities:
Unknown
Unsecured Liabilities:
(¢)  See attached list $2,377,688.64

6. The Receiver intends to realize on all assets and distribute the funds through a
Court-approved claims bar process.

7. Contact person for Receiver: BDO Canada Limited
123 Front Street
Suite 1200
Toronto, Ontario
MS5] 2M2
Attention: Gary Cerrato

Tel. No. (416) 369-6058
Fax No. (416) 865-0904

Dated at Toronto, Ontario this 13% day of August, 2010.

BDO Dunwoody Limited
Receiver and Manager
Per:

Gary Cerrato, CIRP
Senior Vice-President



Schadula "A"

1725587 ONTARIO INC,, c.0.b, HEALTH AND HARMONEY
AND HARMONEY CLUE INC.

AW LaHaye

Adam Partridge

Alana Bush

Alfredo & Angela Pellegrino
Alfredo Pellegrino - Aviel Media
Allan Falle

Aloysius James

Amanda Silvergold

Andrew Startek

Ann Powell

Audrey Stewart

Barbara Laramy

Beresford & Marjorie Jarrett
Bill Koitsis

Bill Railey

Biake Gibb

Brenda Shovlin

Brittany Silvergold

Carol Rott

Carole Thaeter

Cathy Brownson

Cecilia Naluwooza Kasoma
Charles Conlin

Clayton Hillman

Corry Campbell

Costel Ignat

Craig Burlie

Cynthia Henry

Daniel MacPherson

Darrell Vincent

David Fortier

David Kreimer

David McFaul

Dean Smith

Deanna Essex

Deighton Jarrett

Delphine Ledoux

Derik Smits

Diane Dalcourt

Dianne Oxley & Ivars Jundzis
1 Lucas Holdings Inc. - Delmar
Donna Ruzsa

Dorothy Feeny

§  424,840.31
1.00
10,000.00
25,000.00
3,000.00
18,000.00
50,000.00
2,000.00
10,000.00
1.00
10,000.00
3,000.00
10,000.00
10,000.00
14,000.00
20,000.00
5,000.00
2,000.00
5,000.00
2,000.00
2,000.00
5,000.00
79,000.00
5,000.00
60,600.00
25,000.00
10,000.00
35,000.00
30,000.00
3,000.00
4,000.00
5,000.00
4,000.00
10,000.00
25,000.00
15,000.00
2,000.00
2,000.00
2,000.00
195,000.00
5,000.00
20,000.00
3,000.00

FPage 1



Schedule "A”

1725587 ONTARIQ INC., c.o.b. HEALTH AND HARMONEY
AND HARMONEY CLUB INC.

Dr. Alykhan Shariff 2,000.00
Eloi & Fleur-Ange Dalcourt 5,000.00
Elvia Cavicchia 40,000.00
Eric Buechler 2,000.00
Gazella Chamberlain 2,000.00
Gerald Kraayenhof 15,000.00
Gerard Mougeot 5,786.42
Gina Clarke 1.00
Gina Garfalo 10,000.60
Giulian Aileni 6,000.00
H. J. Blake, McLean & Kerr LLP 30,000.00
Harry & Hinti Pandelides 40,000.00
Iain Ruchanan in trust for Matthew 2,500.00
Iain Buchanan in trust fot Andrew 2,500.00
Iris Gilson Kerr 3,000.00
James Beatty 56,455.91
James Kleinhempel 2,060.00
Jason Boceinfuso 5,000.00
Jeff & Judy Gunter 5,000.00
Jeff Targachoff 17,000.00
Jeremy Gomez 5,000.00
Jesse Safranko 2,060.00
Joan Pepper 5,000.00
John and Sharon Panyan 1.00
Justin Overmeyer 2,000.00
Karen Estrada 5,000.00
Karen Silvergold 2,000.00
¥Karla Bobolia 1,500.00
Kathy Iskric 5,000.00
Kelly Chesney 30,000.00
Kerry Dobbs 5,000,00
Lance Longauer 6,000.00
Laura Clements 100,000.00
Leo McCarthy in trust for Jayson 2,006.00
Leo McCarthy in trust for Jonathan 2,000.00
Linda Moyle 1.00
Linda Ruddy 30,600,060
Lisa & lain Buchanan 12,000.00
Lissa Kirk 10,000.00
Lule Molly 1.00
Luminita Aaton 30,000.00
Lynsey Kraayenhof 3,006.00
Maria Delong 5,000.00

Page 2



Schedule "A"

1725587 ONTARIO INC., ¢c.0.b. HEALTH AND HARMONEY
AND HARMONEY CLUB INC.

Marie Crilly 5,000.00
Marie Maunder 4,000.00
Marilyn Lyons 20,000.00
Mary Lou McCready 10,000.60
Mary MacKay 2,000.00
Matt Warden 18,000.00
Michael Dick 4,000.60
Michael Iskric 5,000.00
Nancy Haar 2,000.00
Nancy Tanner 20,000.00
Neil Farmer 5,000.00
Ni¢olae Marga 7,000.00
Nikeba Buckland 16,0060.00
Ovidiu Mucuceanu 10,000.00
Patricia Millions 43,000.00
Paul Sisson 6,000.60
Peter Hildebrant 46,000.00
Phyllis Broome 10,000.00
Prakash Ramesar 5,000.00
Ralph Service 3,500.00
Ray & Tvy Eliis 5,000.00
Richard Garmer 7.500.00
Rick Martin in trust for Jacob 7,500.00
Rick Thiele 60,000.00
Robert Essex 15,000.00
Robert Kleinhempel 20,000.00
Robert Montgomery 20,000.00
Robert Piat 6,000.00
Rochelle Avis ' 10,600.00
Roy Halverson 3,600.00
Serge Gareau 4,600.00
Shanen Payne 20,0600.00
Shawn McGee 5,000.00
Shirley Gee 3,000.00
Shirley Stephenson 15,000.00
Stephen Ruzsa 10,000.00
Steve Henry 10,000.00
Subhash Parmar 40,000.00
Ted Overmeyer 25,600.00
Thomas McCaw 25,000.00
Thomas Zawadzki 17.600.00
Fim Clark 50,000.00
Tom Targachofl 40,000.00

Page 3



Total:

Schedule "A"

1725587 ONTARIQ INC., c.0.b. HEALTH AND HARMONEY
AND HARMONEY CLUB INC,

Tyler Stacey 3,000.00
Valeria Danielle 10,000.00
Wai Fan 3,000.00
Walter Lamers 15,000.60
Witliam & Susan Moran 5,000.00
Woodrow & Sharon Hale 10,000.00
$ 237768864

Page 4



