

MI-I Danis



# IN THE MATTER OF THE RECEIVERSHIP OF 1725587 ONTARIO INC., c.o.b. HEALTH AND HARMONEY AND HARMONEY CLUB INC. of the Oshawa, Region of Durham, in the Province of Ontario.

# NOTICE OF RECEIVER AND RECEIVER'S STATEMENT

(Section 245(1) and 246(1) of the Bankruptcy and Insolvency Act)

### The Receiver gives notice and declares that:

- 1. On the 5<sup>th</sup> day of August 2010, BDO Canada Limited became Receiver and Manager in respect of the property, assets and undertaking of 1725587 Ontario Inc. c.o.b. as Health and Harmoney and Harmoney Club, an insolvent person that is described in paragraph 3.
- 2. The undersigned became Receiver and Manager by virtue of being appointed by Order of the Honourable Madam Justice Hoy of the Superior Court of Justice on August 5, 2010.
- 3. The property of the insolvent person is as follows:

Assets:	Value
Cash (US Funds coverted to CDN Funds)	\$910,103
Cash (CDN Funds)	7,150
Investments	Unknown
	\$917,253

The Receiver has taken possession of all of the Company's assets identified above.

The Receiver does not intend to continue business operations.

- 4. The following information relates to the Receivership:
  - (a) Address/Place of Business:

390-1288 Ritson Road North



## Oshawa, Ontario

(b) Principal line of business:

Investments

5. The amounts owed by the insolvent person to creditors are as follows:

Secured Liabilities:

Unknown

### **Unsecured Liabilities:**

(c) See attached list

\$2,377,688.64

- 6. The Receiver intends to realize on all assets and distribute the funds through a Court-approved claims bar process.
- 7. Contact person for Receiver:

**BDO Canada Limited** 

123 Front Street

**Suite 1200** 

Toronto, Ontario

M5J 2M2

Attention: Gary Cerrato

Tel. No. (416) 369-6058 Fax No. (416) 865-0904

Dated at Toronto, Ontario this 13th day of August, 2010.

BDO Dunwoody Limited Receiver and Manager

Per:

Gary Cerrato, CIRP Senior Vice-President

Schedule "A"

1725587 ONTARIO INC., c.o.b. HEALTH AND HARMONEY
AND HARMONEY CLUB INC.

A.W LaHaye	\$ 424,840.31
Adam Partridge	1.00
Alana Bush	10,000.00
Alfredo & Angela Pellegrino	25,000.00
Alfredo Pellegrino - Avtel Media	3,000.00
Allan Falle	18,000.00
Aloysius James	50,000.00
Amanda Silvergold	2,000.00
Andrew Startek	10,000.00
Ann Powell	1.00
Audrey Stewart	10,000.00
Barbara Laramy	3,000.00
Beresford & Marjorie Jarrett	10,000.00
Bill Koitsis	10,000.00
Bill Railey	14,000.00
Blake Gibb	20,000.00
Brenda Shovlin	5,000.00
Brittany Silvergold	2,000.00
Carol Rott	5,000.00
Carole Thaeter	2,000.00
Cathy Brownson	2,000.00
Cecilia Naluwooza Kasoma	5,000.00
Charles Conlin	79,000.00
Clayton Hillman	5,000.00
Corry Campbell	60,600.00
Costel Ignat	25,000.00
Craig Burlie	10,000.00
Cynthia Henry	35,000.00
Daniel MacPherson	30,000.00
Darrell Vincent	3,000.00
David Fortier	4,000.00
David Kreitner	5,000.00
David McFaul	4,000.00
Dean Smith	10,000.00
Deanna Essex	25,000.00
Deighton Jarrett	15,000.00
Delphine Ledoux	2,000.00
Derik Smits	2,000.00
Diane Dalcourt	2,000.00
Dianne Oxley & Ivars Jundzis	195,000.00
DJ Lucas Holdings Inc Delmar	5,000.00
Donna Ruzsa	20,000.00
Dorothy Feeny	3,000.00

Schedule "A"

1725587 ONTARIO INC., c.o.b. HEALTH AND HARMONEY
AND HARMONEY CLUB INC.

Dr. Alykhan Shariff	2,000.00
Eloi & Fleur-Ange Dalcourt	5,000.00
Elvio Cavicchia	40,000.00
Eric Buechler	2,000.00
Gazella Chamberlain	2,000.00
Gerald Kraayenhof	15,000.00
Gerard Mougeot	5,786.42
Gina Clarke	1.00
Gina Garfalo	10,000.00
Giulian Aileni	6,000.00
H. J. Blake, McLean & Kerr LLP	30,000.00
Harry & Hinti Pandelides	40,000.00
Iain Buchanan in trust for Matthew	2,500.00
Iain Buchanan in trust fot Andrew	2,500.00
Iris Gilson Kerr	3,000.00
James Beatty	56,455.91
James Kleinhempel	2,000.00
Jason Boccinfuso	5,000.00
Jeff & Judy Gunter	5,000.00
Jeff Targachoff	17,000.00
Jeremy Gomez	5,000.00
Jesse Safranko	2,000.00
Joan Pepper	5,000.00
John and Sharon Panyan	1.00
Justin Overmeyer	2,000.00
Karen Estrada	5,000.00
Karen Silvergold	2,000.00
Karla Bobolia	1,500.00
Kathy Iskric	5,000.00
Kelly Chesney	30,000.00
Kerry Dobbs	5,000.00
Lance Longauer	6,000.00
Laura Clements	100,000.00
Leo McCarthy in trust for Jayson	2,000.00
Leo McCarthy in trust for Jonathan	2,000.00
Linda Moyle	1.00
Linda Ruddy	30,000.00
Lisa & Iain Buchanan	12,000.00
Lissa Kirk	10,000.00
Lule Molly	1.00
Luminita Anton	30,000.00
Lynsey Kraayenhof	3,000.00
Maria DeJong	5,000.00
<u>₹</u>	

Schedule "A"

1725587 ONTARIO INC., c.o.b. HEALTH AND HARMONEY
AND HARMONEY CLUB INC.

Marie Crilly	5,000.00
Marie Maunder	4,000.00
Marilyn Lyons	20,000.00
Mary Lou McCready	10,000.00
Mary MacKay	2,000.00
Matt Warden	18,000.00
Michael Dick	4,000.00
Michael Iskric	5,000.00
Nancy Haar	2,000.00
Nancy Tanner	20,000.00
Neil Farmer	5,000.00
Nicolae Marga	7,000.00
Nikeba Buckland	10,000.00
Ovidiu Mucuceanu	10,000.00
Patricia Millions	43,000.00
Paul Sisson	6,000.00
Peter Hildebrant	40,000.00
Phyllis Broome	10,000.00
Prakash Ramesar	5,000.00
Ralph Service	3,500.00
Ray & Ivy Ellis	5,000.00
Richard Gartner	7,500.00
Rick Martin in trust for Jacob	7,500.00
Rick Thiele	60,000.00
Robert Essex	15,000.00
Robert Kleinhempel	20,000.00
Robert Montgomery	20,000.00
Robert Piat	6,000.00
Rochelle Avis	10,000.00
Roy Halverson	3,000.00
Serge Gareau	4,000.00
Shanen Payne	20,000.00
Shawn McGee	5,000.00
Shirley Gee	3,000.00
Shirley Stephenson	15,000.00
Stephen Ruzsa	10,000.00
Steve Henry	10,000.00
Subhash Parmar	40,000.00
Ted Overmeyer	25,000.00
Thomas McCaw	25,000.00
Thomas Zawadzki	17,000.00
Tim Clark	50,000.00
Tom Targachoff	40,000.00

Schedule "A"

1725587 ONTARIO INC., c.o.b. HEALTH AND HARMONEY
AND HARMONEY CLUB INC.

	Tyler Stacey	3,000.00
	Valeria Danielle	10,000.00
	Wai Fan	3,000.00
	Walter Lamers	15,000.00
	William & Susan Moran	5,000.00
	Woodrow & Sharon Hale	10,000.00
Total:		\$ 2,377,688.64